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HR 2819
Gold Star Mothers Families National Monument Extension Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: May 17, 2019
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. 
(Mar 2, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2819 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (19 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ratcliffe, John [R-TX-4] R · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA May 22, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 6, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [D-NJ-2] D · NJ Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Aug 6, 2019

Rep. Malinowski, Tom [D-NJ-7] D · NJ Aug 30, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 10, 2019

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Oct 15, 2019
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Referred To Mar 2, 2020

Natural Resources Committee House Discharged from Sep 18, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 1673 Identical bill May 23, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Summary  (as of Feb 28, 2020) 

Gold Star Mothers Families National Monument Extension Act

This bill extends through January 2, 2024, the authority of the Gold Star Mothers National Monument Foundation to

establish a commemorative work in honor of Gold Star families.

Actions Timeline

Mar 2, 2020: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Feb 28, 2020: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H1286)
Feb 28, 2020: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 407 - 0 (Roll no. 76).
Feb 28, 2020: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 407 - 0 (Roll no. 76).
Feb 28, 2020: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 28, 2020: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
Feb 26, 2020: Mr. Neguse moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Feb 26, 2020: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H1207-1208; text: CR H1207)
Feb 26, 2020: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 2819.
Feb 26, 2020: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Oct 18, 2019: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 116-243.
Oct 18, 2019: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 193.
Sep 18, 2019: Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands Discharged.
Sep 18, 2019: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Sep 18, 2019: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Unanimous Consent.
Jul 18, 2019: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Jun 4, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands.
May 17, 2019: Introduced in House
May 17, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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